PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peter Wagner	08/14/2009
Dirk Wenderott	08/14/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brinkmann Pumpen K.H. Brinkmann GmbH & Co. KG			
Street Address:	Friedrichstrasse 2			
City:	Werdohl			
State/Country:	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	58791			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12496134

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (201)488-3884

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2013437775

Email: goldbergpat@earthlink.net
Correspondent Name: RICHARD M. GOLDBERG
Address Line 1: 25 EAST SALEM STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 419

Address Line 4: HACKENSACK, NEW JERSEY 07601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 344/1/160

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard M. Goldberg

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40 00

PATENT REEL: 023164 FRAME: 0520

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (We),	Peter Wagner	and Dirk W	ENDEROTT		(NAMES OF ASSIGNORS),
residing	Düsternsieper	ner Weg 34			
	58791 Werdohl	., Germany;	and		
	Iltisweg 34				
	44577 Castro	p-Rauxel, (Germany		respectively,
have invented certain	new and useful improve	ments in			
	UMP WITH CUTTI				(TITLE OF INVENTION)
for which I (we) have	executed Application No	o. 12/496,134 for	Letters Patent o	f the United States	s, filed July 1, 2009; and
WHEDEAS Brin1	kmann Pumpen K	U Drinkma	nn CmbU (Co VC	
	<u>cipal place of</u>				
		. Dusiness a	1 L		
	richstrasse 2	[
	Werdohl, GERM		ad under the es	d :	(NAME OF ASSIGNEE)
is desirous or obtaining	g the entire right, title ar	nd interest in, to a	nd under the sai	u improvements an	d the said application;
NOW, THEREFORE, in	consideration of the s	um of One Dollar	(\$1.00) to me	(us) in hand paid,	and other good and valuable
consideration, the rece	eipt of which is hereby a	icknowledged, I (w	e), the said \underline{P}	eter WAGNE	≀ and
Dirk WENDE	ROTT				(NAMES OF ASSIGNORS)
have sold, assigned, to	ransferred and set over,	and by these pres	ents do hereby s	sell, assign, transfe	er and set over, unto the said
Brin	kmann Pumpen K	.H. Brinkma	ann GmbH &	: Co. KG	(NAME OF ASSIGNEE)
said application and algranted thereon and a	Il divisions, renewals and	d continuations these these thereof; and I (v	ereof, and all Le ve) hereby autho	etters Patent of the orize and request th	ne said improvements, and the e United States which may be ne Commissioner of Patents of
	pen K.H. Brink				(NAME OF ASSIGNEE)
	presentatives and assign				(IVAIVIE OF ASSIGNEE)
no edococció, logal re	procentatives and assign	no, in accordance	with the terms o	T tino motiument.	
	covenant that I (we) hav execute, any agreemen			terest herein assig	ned, and that I (we) have not
AND I (WE) HEREBY fo	urther covenant and agre	ee that I (we) will	communicate to	said	
					(NAME OF ASSIGNEE),
					ements, and testify in any legal
					all rightful oaths and generally
				• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	OH & CO. KG (NAME OF
in the United States.	sors, legal representative	es and assigns, to d	btain and enforc	e proper patent pro	otection for said improvements
in the office offices.					
IN TESTIMONY WHER	EOF, I (we) hereunto set	t my (our) hand an	d seal the day a	nd year set opposit	te thereto.
115	200		$\mathcal{O}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{I}}}$		
Date //4 }	2.2009	2009	rest	MUUM.	7L.S.
- 10 10 0	, ~~,		/ (SIC	GNATURE OF Peter	
			•		•
	_		001	1 1	
Date	2009	2009	VI GL	12/4	L.S.
Date		. 2003	(SIC	GNATURE OF Dirk	

PATENT REEL: 023164 FRAME: 0521

RECORDED: 08/28/2009